
C O M P L I A N C E  
M E M O R A N D U M  

,'\Z CORP COMMISSION 
DOCUMENT CONTROL 

TO: Docket Control Cent 

FROM: Patrick C. Williams 
Manager, Complian 
Utilities Division 

DATE: April 16,2001 

This Memorandum to the Docket will certify that compliance, as described below, has been met for the 
referenced utility. 

UTILITY: Black Mountain Gas Company 

DOCKET NO. G-03703A-00-0233 DECISION NO. 63545 

COMPLIANCE ACTION: 
Provide notice of the rate increase auhtorized in the Commission's Decision to its Cave Creek 
customers in its next regular monthly billing andfile, within 15 days of its notification, with the 
Director of the Utilities Division, a copy of its notice to its customers. 

DUE DATE: 05/15/2001 

DATE COMPLIED: 04/12/200 1 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETED 

cc: Black Mountain Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 427 
Cave Creek, Arizona 85322 



r 

BLACK MOUNTAIN 
GAS COMPANY 

April 11, 2001 

Ms. Deborah Scott, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

RE: DOCKET NO: G-03703A-00-0283 DECISION NO: 63545 DATED 3/30/01 

Dear Ms. Scott, 

This letter is to provide notice to the Commission that Black Mountain Gas Customers were 
notified of the Commission's Decision No. 63545 in their April bills. The attached notice was 
inserted into all Cave Creek customers' April bills notifying them of the revised tariffs that 
incorporate the rates, charges and conditions of service consistent with the Settlement 
Agreement and Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law contained within the Commission's 
Decision. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 480-488-3402 ext. 213. 

Sincerely, 

John Reiber 
PresidentCEO 
Black Mountain Gas Company 



GAS COMPANY 
"Hnus TOWN SPBVICL.. Wrm SAPt3Y." 

On March 30,2001, the Arizona Corporate Commission (ACC) approved a rate increase for Black Mountain Gas 
Company. These new rates will be effective April 01,2001. 

UTILITY: Black Mountain Gas DECISION NO.: 63545 
DOCKET NO: 6-03703A-00-0283 EFFECTNE: APRIL 01,2001 

Description Rate 
\ 

Residential: 
Standard Rate: 
Monthly Service Charge 
Commodity Rate Per Therm 

Gas Air Conditioning: 
Monthly Service Charge 
Commodity Rate Per Therm 

Compressed Natural Gas: 
Monthly Service Charge 
Commodity Rate Per Therm 

Commercial: 
Standard Rate: 
Monthly Service Charge 
Commodity Rate Per Therm 

Resort: 
Monthly Service Charge 
Commodity Rate Per Therm 

co-Gen: 
Monthly Service Charge 
Commodity Rate Per Therm 

Service Charges: 
Establishment of Service 
Re-establishment of Service 
Re-Connection of Service-Regular Hours 
Re-Connection of Service-After Hours 
Service Calls Per Hour-Regular Hours 
Service Calls Per Hour-After Hours 
Meter Re-Read Charge-if correct 
Meter Test Fee-Per Hour-if correct 
NSF Check Fee 
Late Charge-Per Month 
Security Deposit-Residential 
Security Deposit-Commercial 
Deferred Payment-Per Month 

$6.00 
$1.04357 

$6.00 
$0.5 1000 

$6.00 
$0.55000 

$15.00 
$1.04357 

$30.00 
$1.043'57 

$30.00 
$0.48000 

$20.00 
(1) 

$30.00 
$45.00 
$30.00 
$45.00 

$25.00 
$15.00 
1.5% 
(2) 
(3) 
1.5% 

$25.00 

(1) Number of months off system times monthly minimum charge [A.C.C. R14-2-403(B)] 
(2) Two (2) times the average monthly bill [A.C.C. R14-2-403(B)] 
(3) Two and one-half (2 !A) times the average monthly bill [A.C.C. R14-2-403(B)] 

*The new rates exclude any PGA (Purchased Gas Adjuster) charges. 


